

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	CON-687	Version:	1	Name:	Temple Baptist Church's maintenanc for stormwater management facilities	
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/24/2014			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	11/18/2014	
Title:	Temple Baptist Church's maintenance agreement for stormwater management facilities					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Contract					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RES-14:196, 2. Maintenance agreement					
Date	Ver. Action By	1		Act	ion	Result

Temple Baptist Church's maintenance agreement for stormwater management facilities Temple Baptist Chuch entered into a maintenance agreement with the City for stormwater management facilites for Temple Baptist Church, Second Replat, a commercial subdivision and was signed on November 24, 2014. The resolution number is RES-14:196 and was approved by Council on November 18, 2014.

The maintenance agreement was filed in the Circuit Clerk's Office on November 24, 2014, in Book JB2014R-018408 3. The plat was filed in the Circuit Clerk's Office on November 24, 2014, in Book JB2014R-018409 1.

## Attachments included are:

RES-14:196 Maintenance agreement Plat is too big to scan in, but is attached to the resolution